

Project: YANKTON TRAIL PARK BIKE TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS

Location: YANKTON TRAIL PARK

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS	Bid Estimate: \$ 280,000.00	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Dakota Road Bidder: Builders, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE	Budget: \$ 192,888.00	Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 08/13/15	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.334.3702

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00	58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	16	10.00	\$ 160.00	15.00	\$ 240.00	20.00	\$ 320.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4784	5.00	\$ 23,920.00	8.00	\$ 38,272.00	5.00	\$ 23,920.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	195	10.00	\$ 1,950.00	10.00	\$ 1,950.00	9.00	\$ 1,755.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	98	5.00	\$ 490.00	6.60	\$ 646.80	4.00	\$ 392.00
6	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	18	10.00	\$ 180.00	16.00	\$ 288.00	5.00	\$ 90.00
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3950	7.50	\$ 29,625.00	14.00	\$ 55,300.00	12.00	\$ 47,400.00
8	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	8.00	\$ 800.00	5.00	\$ 500.00
9	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	2500	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.50	\$ 1,250.00	0.50	\$ 1,250.00
10	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	600	10.00	\$ 6,000.00	22.00	\$ 13,200.00	12.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2600	3.00	\$ 7,800.00	15.00	\$ 39,000.00	5.00	\$ 13,000.00
12	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	2600	1.00	\$ 2,600.00	6.50	\$ 16,900.00	5.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
15	620.0612	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	144	17.50	\$ 2,520.00	18.40	\$ 2,649.60	16.00	\$ 2,304.00
16	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
17	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
18	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2597	18.00	\$ 46,746.00	27.00	\$ 70,119.00	21.00	\$ 54,537.00
19	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	12	60.00	\$ 720.00	69.00	\$ 828.00	60.00	\$ 720.00
20	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	427	9.00	\$ 3,843.00	9.20	\$ 3,928.40	9.00	\$ 3,843.00
21	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	SF	32	45.00	\$ 1,440.00	69.00	\$ 2,208.00	53.00	\$ 1,696.00
22	SPECIAL FURNISH	LF	40	10.30	\$ 412.00	9.89	\$ 395.60	12.00	\$ 480.00	
23	SPECIAL 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE INSTALL 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE FLARED	LF	40	24.00	\$ 960.00	58.00	\$ 2,320.00	10.00	\$ 400.00	
24	SPECIAL END FURNISH 15" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE FLARED	EA	2	170.00	\$ 340.00	150.80	\$ 301.60	170.00	\$ 340.00	
25	SPECIAL END INSTALL	EA	2	150.00	\$ 300.00	350.00	\$ 700.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	
26	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	664	1.65	\$ 1,095.60	3.45	\$ 2,290.80	3.00	\$ 1,992.00
27	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	690.00	\$ 690.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	220	17.50	\$ 3,850.00	18.40	\$ 4,048.00	16.00	\$ 3,520.00
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	440	1.10	\$ 484.00	1.15	\$ 506.00	1.00	\$ 440.00
30	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	715.00	\$ 715.00	747.50	\$ 747.50	650.00	\$ 650.00
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	7	1,760.00	\$ 12,320.00	1,840.00	\$ 12,880.00	1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
32	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	4000	1.70	\$ 6,800.00	1.78	\$ 7,120.00	1.55	\$ 6,200.00
33	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	5400	3.40	\$ 18,360.00	3.57	\$ 19,278.00	4.00	\$ 21,600.00
34	734.0850	MUCKING SILT FENCE	EA	2000	0.25	\$ 500.00	0.25	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	734.0850	REMOVEING SILT FENCE	LF	5400	0.55	\$ 2,970.00	0.58	\$ 3,132.00	0.50	\$ 2,700.00
36	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	75.00	\$ 375.00	85.00	\$ 425.00	100.00	\$ 500.00
37	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	700.00	\$ 1,400.00
38	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
39	SPECIAL WATER MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 263,735.60	Total Bid	\$ 355,064.30	Total Bid	\$ 289,249.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1: BIKE TRAIL TO RESTROOMS

40	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	230	7.50	\$ 1,725.00	14.00	\$ 3,220.00	12.00	\$ 2,760.00
41	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	20	10.00	\$ 200.00	8.00	\$ 160.00	5.00	\$ 100.00
42	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	450	1.00	\$ 450.00	0.50	\$ 225.00	0.50	\$ 225.00
43	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	180	3.00	\$ 540.00	15.00	\$ 2,700.00	5.00	\$ 900.00
44	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	180	2.00	\$ 360.00	6.50	\$ 1,170.00	5.00	\$ 900.00
45	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	195	20.00	\$ 3,900.00	30.00	\$ 5,850.00	21.00	\$ 4,095.00
46	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	7	55.00	\$ 385.00	57.50	\$ 402.50	50.00	\$ 350.00
47	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	13	1.00	\$ 13.00	1.15	\$ 14.95	1.00	\$ 13.00
48	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.2	4,400.00	\$ 880.00	4,600.00	\$ 920.00	4,000.00	\$ 800.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 8,453.00	Total Bid	\$ 14,662.45	Total Bid	\$ 10,143.00
-----------	-------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------